1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: 9187-(408) 770                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024     Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com      1
Analog Technologies
AT8091
350MHz CMOS Rail to Rail Output Opamps An Analog in Silicon Valleys
Figure 1. Physical Photos of AT8091
FEATURES
⚫ Single-Supply Operation from +2.5V ~ +5.5V

are critical. All are specified over the extended −40°C
to +125°C temperature range.
ORDERING GUIDE
Online Stores Commission Fee
Unit Price
(June 2024)
Buy Now
shop.analogtechnologies
Our own online store
Zero sale commission $0.50/100PCs
 SMTZone
Our own online store
Zero sale commission $0.50/100PCs
Digikey ≈24% sale commission $0.62/100PCs
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: 9187-(408) 770                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024     Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com      2
Analog Technologies
AT8091
350MHz CMOS Rail to Rail Output Opamps An Analog in Silicon Valleys
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
AT8091
AT8091N
AT8092N AT8092
AT8094
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Table 1.
Parameter Min. Max.
Power Supply Voltage (VDD to VSS) −0.5V +7.5V
Analog Input Voltage (IN+ or IN−) VSS − 0.5 VDD + 0.5V
PDB Input Voltage VSS − 0.5 +7V
Operating Temperature Range −40°C +125°C
Junction Temperature +160°C
Storage Temperature Range −55°C +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec)
Package Thermal Resistance @ TA = +25°C
SOP-8, θJA 125°C/W
MSOP-8, θJA 216°C/W
SOT23-5, θJA 190°C/W
SOT23-6, θJA 190°C/W
SC70-5, θJA 333°C/W
SC70-6, θJA 333°C/W
ESD Susceptibility
HBM 6kV
MM 400V
Note: Stress greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: 9187-(408) 770                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024    Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com     3
Analog Technologies
AT8091
350MHz CMOS Rail to Rail Output Opamps An Analog in Silicon Valleys
device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions outside
those indicated in the operational sections of this specification are not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(G=+2, RF=600Ω, RG=600Ω, and RL=150Ω connected to VS/2, unless otherwise noted. Typical
values are at TA =+25°C)
Table 2.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS
AT8091/92/94/91N/92N
TYP. MIN./MAX. OVER TEMPERATURE
+25°C +25°C
0

AT8091
350MHz CMOS Rail to Rail Output Opamps An Analog in Silicon Valleys
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Channel
Ordering
Number
Package Package Option
Package
Marking
AT8091 Single
AT8091-CR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 8091
AT8091-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 8091
AT8092 Dual
AT8092-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4000 AT8092
AT8092-SR MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 AT8092
AT8094 Quad
AT8094-MR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel, 3000 AT8094
AT8094-SR SOP-14 Tape and Reel, 2500 AT8094
AT8091N
Single with
shutdown
AT8091N-CR SC70-6 Tape and Reel, 3000 8091N
AT8091N-TR SOT23-6 Tape and Reel, 3000 8091N
AT8092N
Dual with
shutdown
AT8092N-MR MSOP-10 Tape and Reel, 2500 GS8092N
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Buy Now
AT8091